		  Diesel
Diesel – Industrial/Agricultural
1800 RPM
Rating Range – 60 Hertz Operation
kW   30 - 200
kVA  30 - 200
Standard Voltage Rating
120/240V – Single Phase

		  Diesel
NOTE:  Output ratings are specified for 5000 feet Altitude above sea level, 122˚ F Ambient Temperature, Reduce output rating by minus 1% for every 333 feet above
5000 feet altitude. Reduce output rating by minus 1% for every 10˚ F above 122˚ F ambient temperature. Consult your local fuel supplier for information on heating
value of your fuel supply and appropriate ratings adjustments. Baldor reserves the right to implement specifications or design changes without notice.  Warning: do
not connect generator to any building's electrical system unless a disconnect switch has been installed.
The following accessories are available to modify DLC style Industrial Agricultural Generators from the stock configuration. The
accessory items can be field installed.
DLC AccessoriesDLC Accessories
DLC Industrial Standby GeneratorsDLC Industrial Standby Generators
© Baldor Electric Company� Printed in U.S.A.
FM24104� 11/09  FARR  2000
Engine SpecificationsEngine Specifications
Catalog Number kW Rating Volts Amps Phase Engine Fuel GPH
1/2 Ld/Full Ld EPA Tier
Diesel
DLC30-JD 30 120/240 125 1 JD 4024TF281 1.4 / 2.8 Interim 4
DLC60-JD 60 120/240 250 1 JD 5030HF285 2.5 / 5.0 3
DLC100-JD 100 120/240 416 1 JD 4045HF285 4.7 / 8.2 3
DLC125-JD 125 120/240 521 1 JD 4045HF285 5.6 / 9.9 3
DLC150-JD 150 120/240 625 1 JD 6068HF285 6.2 / 11.8 3
DLC200-JD 200 120/240 833 1 JD 6068HF485 7.9 / 15.9 3
Engine Hp
Rating
Displacement
L (in2) Induction System